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Licence 
Number 

3192N 
3193N 
3251N 
5874N 
4941N 
4940N 
5083N 
5517N 
2193N 
4811N 
5076N 
5719N 
5865N 
5091N 
5310N 
5832N 
8216CR 
3152CR 
5354CR 
3603CR 
3612CR 
4180CR 
6928CR 
6331CR 
7009CR 
3831CR 

3602N 
3287N 
2531N 
2630N 
3012N 

4790N 

2292N 

4858N 
5699N 

5700N 

5861N 

5098N 
2590N 
5109N 

Date 
15/12/10 
15/12/10 

6/3/11 
5/8/40 
1/6/31 
1/6/31 
6/3/33 
9/5/35 

15/1/06 
6/5/29 
6/2/33 
5/7/37 
4/6/40 
5/4/33 
5/2/34 
4/9/39 

8/12/98 
10/2/12 
7/12/32 
1/11/16 
1/11/16 
13/6/23 
9/10/41 
14/8/35 
14/4/43 
11/9/19 

Nature of Mining Privilege 
Tail race 
Tail race 
Tail race 
Special alluvial claim 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Ordinary alluvial clain1 
Dam 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Water race 
Residence site 
Dry race 
Water race 
Dam 
Water race 
Dam 
Extended alluvial claim 
Dry race 
Dam 
Dam 

3/3/13 Dam 
2/6/11 Darn 
6/5/07 Water race 

20/9/07 Water race 
7 /3/10 Tail race 

4/2/29 Tail race 

11/6/06 Water race 

3/3/30 Water race 
1/2/37 Tail race 

1/2/37 Water race 

8/5/40 Water race 

8/5/33 Water race 
22/8/07 Water race 

5/6/33 Water race 

Locality 
Section 16, St. Bathans 
St. Bathans 
Kildare Hill 
Run 576, Kyeburn .. 
Swamp Hut Creek 
Fortification Creek .. 
Little Kyeburn River 
Undaunted Creek 
Spree Gully 
Spillers Creek 
No. 1 Creek, Spec Gully 
Fullontons Creek 
Muddy Creek 
Kyeburn River 
Kyeburn Diggings 
Kyeburn River 
Galvins Creek, Nevis 
Adams Gully 
Barrs Gully 
Lowburn .. 
Lowbum 
Adams Gully 
Caimmuir Run 
Tarras 
Bonny Jean Creek 
N.W. of Section 53, Block III, Cromwell 

S.D. 
Marques Creek, Patearoa 
Slaughteryard Gully 
Eden Creek 
Left bank of Awakino River 
On S.A.C. 1216N 

Section 48, Block I, Naseby .. 

Unnamed creek between Shepherds Creek 
and Welshman's Gully 

Eden Creek 
Section 47, Block VII, Rock and Pillar 

Fullontons Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Elbow Creek 
Hills Creek 
Unnamed creek on Run 205G, Rock and 

Pillar 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

Licensee 
C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex. 
C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex. 
C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex. 
A. J. M. and J. H. D. Brown. 
R. R. and E. Carr. 
R.R. and E. Carr. 
John Creighton. 
John Creighton. 
John Creighton. 
A. D. Elliott and D. T. Weir. 
Roland George. 
A. J. and J. F. Kinney. 
A. J. and J. F. Kinney. 
Charles Thomas Knowles. 
Charles Thomas Knowles. 
Charles Thomas Knowles. 
Douglas Wolsey Kain. 
John David Parsons. 
John and R. J. Anderson. 
John Inwood Bilton. 
John Inwood Bilton. 
William J. S. Hodson. 
Robert Hogan. 
Frederick Scott. 
David Wylie. 
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Frederick G. Duncan and Williamina 
Scott. 

Patrick McAtamney. 
Hyde Deep Lead Prospecting Co. 
James Richard Smith. 
John Trotter. 
John Bloy Coxan, Samuel Cunningham 

Greer, and Jane Mathias. 
Albert Melhuish Beer and Isabella Creigh

ton. 
Margaret Jones, Thomas Edward Morgan, 

Joseph Morgan, and John Morgan. 
Lavinia Weir. 
Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard 

Annett Prendergast. 
Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard 

Annett Prendergast. 
Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard 

Annett Prendergast. 
Thomas Mitchell. 
Matthew McKnight. 
Alfred Carey. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

DAVID ROBERT DUNBAR, of Okaihau, driver, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 20 December 1965. Creditors' meeting will be 
held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, on Thursday, 6 January 
1966, at 11 a.m. 

D. R. BROWN, Official Assignee. 
Whangarei. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

WILLIAM ISAAC JENKINS BEAZLEY, of Handforth Street, Onerahi, 
Whangarei, was adjudged bankrupt on 21 January 1966. 
Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, 
on Thursday, 3 February 1966, at 10.30 a.m. 

D. R. BROWN, Official Assignee. 
Whangarei. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on 
all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates a<:: at 21 
January 1966: 

Maguire, V. E., of 13 Valonia Street, Avondale, driver. 
Supplementary dividend of 3td. in the pound. 

Pilkington, E. R., of 13 Vause Street, Ellerslie, carpenter. 
Supplementary dividend of 2s. 7d. in the pound. 

Pratt, T. G. (Junior), of 64 Awaroa Road, Henderson, 
labourer. First and final dividend of Ltd. in the pound. 

Reid, R. T., of Valley Road, Henderson, driver. Second and 
final dividend of 2s. 4-td. in 1he pound. 

Simmonds, P. J., of 26 Fitzroy Street, Papatoetoe, storeman. 
Third and final dividend of ls. lOfd. in the pound. 

Smith, S. E., of Whangamata, restaurateur. First and final 
dividend of 7td. in the pound. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Auckland. 

JAMES ALLAN McARlHUR, of 59 Hall Avenue, Otahuhu, 
driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 21 January 1966. Creditors' 
meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 4 February 1966, 
at 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. 1. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

HAROLD PARKER, of 44 West Coast Road, Glen Eden, real 
estate agent, was adjudged bankrupt on 20 January 1966. 
Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Thursday, 3 
February 1966, at 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. 1. 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends as under are now pay
able at my office on all accepted proved claims: 

Astle, William Robert Ruff, of 122 Broadway, Matamata, 
painter. First and final dividend of 2s. lld. in the pound. 

Stockman, Ronald Ephraim, of 44 Bruce Avenue, Hamilton, 
carpenter. First and final dividend of 7d. in the pound. 

Mead, James Henry Alan, of Pirongia, sharernilker. Second 
and final dividend of 10d. in the pound. 

Prout, Selwyn Raymond, of 48 Lome Street, Hamilton, 
plumber. Second dividend of 3s. in the pound. 

H. G. WHYTE, Official Assignee. 
Courthouse, Hamilton, 11 January 1966. 


