Licence Number	Date	Nature of Mining Privilege	Locality	Licensee
			•	
3192N	15/12/10	Tail race	Section 16, St. Bathans	C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex.
3193n	15/12/10	Tail race	St. Bathans	C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex.
3251n	6/3/11	Tail race	Kildare Hill	C. P., J. C., and A. J. Harrex.
5874n	5/8/40	Special alluvial claim	Run 576, Kyeburn	A. J. M. and J. H. D. Brown.
4941n	1/6/31	Water race	Swamp Hut Creek	R. R. and E. Carr.
4940n	1/6/31	Water race	Fortification Creek	R. R. and E. Carr.
5083n	6/3/33	Water race	Little Kyeburn River	John Creighton.
5517n	9/5/35	Water race	Undaunted Creek	John Creighton.
2193n	15/1/06	Ordinary alluvial claim	Spree Gully	John Creighton.
4811n	6/5/29	Dam	Spillers Creek	A. D. Elliott and D. T. Weir.
5076n	6/2/33	Water race	No. 1 Creek, Spec Gully	Roland George.
5719N	5/7/37		Fullontons Creek	A. J. and J. F. Kinney.
5865n	4/6/40	Water race	Muddy Creek	A. J. and J. F. Kinney.
5091n	5/4/33	Water race	Kyeburn River	Charles Thomas Knowles.
5310N	5/2/34		Kyeburn Diggings	Charles Thomas Knowles.
5832N	4/9/39		Kyeburn River	Charles Thomas Knowles.
8216cr		Residence site	Galvins Creek, Nevis	Douglas Wolsey Kain.
3152cr	10/2/12	Dry race	Adams Gully	John David Parsons.
5354CR	7/12/32	Water race	Barrs Gully	John and R. J. Anderson.
3603cr	1/11/16		Lowburn	John Inwood Bilton.
3612cr	1/11/16	Water race	Lowburn	John Inwood Bilton.
4180cr	13/6/23	Dam	Adams Gully	William J. S. Hodson.
6928cr	9/10/41	Extended alluvial claim	Cairnmuir Run	Robert Hogan.
6331cr	14/8/35	Dry race	Taura a	Frederick Scott.
7009cr	14/4/43	Dam	Bonny Jean Creek	David Wylie.
3831cr	11/9/19	D	N.W. of Section 53, Block III, Cromwell	Frederick G. Duncan and Williamina
JOJICK	11/0/10	Dam	S.D.	Scott.
3602n	3/3/13	Dam	Marques Creek, Patearoa	Patrick McAtamney.
3287N	2/6/11	Dam	Slaughteryard Gully	Hyde Deep Lead Prospecting Co.
2531N	6/5/07	Water race	Eden Creek	James Richard Smith.
2630N	20/9/07	Water race	Left bank of Awakino River	John Trotter.
3012N	7/3/10	Tail race	On S.A.C. 1216N	John Bloy Coxan, Samuel Cunningham
501211	1/5/10	1411 1400	OH 5.7 S.C. 1210N	Greer, and Jane Mathias.
4790n	4/2/29	Tail race	Section 48, Block I, Naseby	Albert Melhuish Beer and Isabella Creigh-
477011	4/2/20	1 un 1 ucc	Section 40, Block I, Ivascoy	ton.
2292n	11/6/06	Water race	Unnamed creek between Shenherds Creek	Margaret Jones, Thomas Edward Morgan,
Lake I hall	11/0/00	water race	and Welshman's Gully	Joseph Morgan, and John Morgan.
4858n	3/3/30	Water race	Eden Creek	Lavinia Weir.
5699N	$\frac{3}{3}$	mp 11 .	Section 47, Block VII, Rock and Pillar	Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard
JUJJN	1/2/31	Tail race	Section 47, Diock VII, Rock and Pinal	Annett Prendergast.
5700n	1/2/37	Water race	Fullontons Creek	Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard
3700N	1/2/3/	water race	Fullontons Creek	Annett Prendergast.
5861n	8/5/40	Water race	Muddy Creek	
J001N	6/3/40	water race	Muddy Creek	Francis Joseph Prendergast and Richard
5098n	8 /5 /22	Water race	Elbow Creek	Annett Prendergast.
2590N	8/5/33 22/8/07	Water race	TT'II C 1	Thomas Mitchell.
2390N 5109N	5/6/33	Water race Water race	Unnamed creek on Run 205G, Rock and	Matthew McKnight. Alfred Carey.
JIUAN	3/0/33	water race	Pillar	Ameu Carey.
			1 mai	

## **BANKRUPTCY NOTICES**

## In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

DAVID ROBERT DUNBAR, of Okaihau, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 20 December 1965. Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, on Thursday, 6 January 1966, at 11 a.m.

Whangarei.

D. R. BROWN, Official Assignee.

# In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

WILLIAM ISAAC JENKINS BEAZLEY, of Handforth Street, Onerahi, Whangarei, was adjudged bankrupt on 21 January 1966. Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, on Thursday, 3 February 1966, at 10.30 a.m.

D. R. BROWN, Official Assignee.

Whangarei.

# In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates as at 21 January 1966:

anuary 1966:

Maguire, V. E., of 13 Valonia Street, Avondale, driver. Supplementary dividend of 3\footnote{1}\footnote{1}\text{supplementary dividend of 2}\footnote{1}\footnote{1}\text{divington, E. R., of 13 Vause Street, Ellerslie, carpenter. Supplementary dividend of 2s. 7d. in the pound.

Pratt, T. G. (Junior), of 64 Awaroa Road, Henderson, labourer, First and final dividend of 1\footnote{1}\footnote{1}\text{di. in the pound.}

Reid, R. T., of Valley Road, Henderson, driver. Second and final dividend of 2s. 4\footnote{1}\text{d. in the pound.}

Simmonds, P. J., of 26 Fitzroy Street, Papatoetoe, storeman. Third and final dividend of 1s. 10\footnote{1}\text{d. in the pound.}

Smith, S. E., of Whangamata, restaurateur. First and final dividend of 7\footnote{1}\text{d. in the pound.}

E. C. CARPENTER. Official Assignee.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

## In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

James Allan McArthur, of 59 Hall Avenue, Otahuhu, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 21 January 1966. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 4 February 1966, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

#### In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

HAROLD PARKER, of 44 West Coast Road, Glen Eden, real estate agent, was adjudged bankrupt on 20 January 1966. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Thursday, 3 February 1966, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

#### In Bankruptcy

Notice is hereby given that dividends as under are now payable at my office on all accepted proved claims:

Astle, William Robert Ruff, of 122 Broadway, Matamata, painter. First and final dividend of 2s. 11d. in the pound. Stockman, Ronald Ephraim, of 44 Bruce Avenue, Hamilton, carpenter. First and final dividend of 7d. in the pound. Mead, James Henry Alan, of Pirongia, sharemilker. Second and final dividend of 10d. in the pound. Prout, Selwyn Raymond, of 48 Lorne Street, Hamilton, plumber. Second dividend of 3s. in the pound.

H. G. WHYTE, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Hamilton, 11 January 1966.